
ATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL 

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER  
POST SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU – 575025 (DK) 

 
Phone : [0824] 2474000, (0824) 2473033 
Fax: [0824] 2474033 
E – mail: info@nitk.ac.in 
Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

 

Notification: 55/2019-20/DM Date: 20-06-2019 
 
 
 
Name of work: Supplying 3nos 33KV Outdoor SF6 Breakers ( Model : 

OHB3528) Spring Charging Motors at 33kv substation. 
 
Estimate Amount 

 
 
: Rs. 1,85,000.00 
 

 
Time for supply of items  
After release of Purchase order 

 
 
 
: Seven Days 
 

 
Last date for submission of Quotation 

  
: 05-07-2019 before 3.30 PM 
 

 
Address for submission of Quotation 

  
: Office of the Resident Engineer,  
Post Srinivasnagar, Surathkal, 
Mangaluru – 575025 [DK] 

 
 
Date of opening of Quotation 

  
: On or after 05.07.2019 



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA,  

SURATHKAL  
DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER 
POST SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU – 575025 (DK)  

Phone: (0824) 2473029 
Extn: 3028 & 3031  
Fax: (0824) 2474000-023  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
No: 55/2019-20/DM Date: 20/06/2019 

 
 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS  
 

The National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal (in short - NITK, Surathkal or Institute) 
is an autonomous Institute of the Govt. of India [under the Ministry of HRD] imparting technical and science 
education. The Institute intends to “Supplying of 3nos 33KV Outdoor SF6 Breakers Spring Charging 
Motors at 33kv substation.” The materials as listed in the sheet enclosed. In this connection, sealed 
quotations are invited by the undersigned subject to the terms and conditions enumerated here under from 
the manufacturers/ authorized dealers/ agencies so as to reach this office on or before 05-07-2019 by 3:30 
PM. The quotations shall be opened on the same day if possible. 
 
Terms and conditions:  
 
1. The intending bidder shall quote his rates in the ‘Quotation Format’ enclosed here with either in his 

letter head or using the same format. He shall sign each page with seal of the firm. Eenvelope super 
scripted as Quotation “Supplying of 3nos 33KV Outdoor SF6 Breakers Spring Charging Motors 
at 33kv substation.” Due on 5-07-2019” and addressed to as “The Resident Engineer,  
NITK, Surathkal, Post Srinivasnagar, Mangaluru – 575025” be sent so as to reach this office on or 
before the due date mentioned.  

2. The GST registration number and the PAN number of the bidder shall be mentioned in the 
quotation. Quotation without this information will not be accepted.  

3. Quotation may be dropped in the Tender Box kept in the office or may be sent by post/ courier. It 
is the responsibility of the bidder to make sure that the quotation is delivered in time. The quotations 
received after the due date will not be entertained.  

4. The bidder should provide Min 1 year of warranty for complete unit which is supplied 
5. Freight of Rate [F.O.R] – 33 KV SUBSTATION, NITK, Surathkal. 
6. The rate quoted shall be valid for 90 days for its acceptance. 
7. The bidder must send complete technical specification of the motor along with the quotation.  
8. The material supplied should be strictly as per the specification specified, without which the 

material will be rejected.  
9. In case of rejection of material, one more chance shall be given for its replacement with the material 

conforming to the specification specified. Failure to supply the material as per the specification will 
result in debarring the bidder for participation in bids for a minimum of one year. 

10. No advance payment will be made. The payment shall be made only after successful completion 
of work. No interest will be paid for delayed payments if any. 



11. The rate quoted should be firm. No claim for enhancement of rate is admissible after opening of 
the Quotations.  

12. The bidders are requested to visit the site and analyse the nature of work and quote rate accordingly.  
13. Terms and conditions stipulated in this Notice inviting conditions are binding on the bidder.  
14. The bidders should quote rates in the quotation format enclosed along with this document. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                             sd/- 
 
 
 

Resident Engineer  
NITK, Surathkal 



Name and Address of the Bidder: 
 
 

 

Contact No: 

GST registration number:- 
PAN number:- 

Date:- 

No: - 
 

QUOTATION 

To 

The Resident Engineer,  
Office of the Resident Engineer, 
N.I.T.K., Surathkal. 

 

Sl.  Description of the items Quantity Rate GST Amount 
No     without  with tax 

     tax in  in Rs. 
     Rs /   
     each   

01 Supplying  of  Spring  charge  Motor  for     
 33KV OHB, SF6 Outdoor Breaker Motor     
 voltage 230Volts AC.     
  Make: ABB 3 nos    
  Power supply: - 220-240V, 1 phase, 50Hz Ac     
  supply.     
  Warranty: Min 1 year for motor unit     
  33kv OHB Details:     

  Make: ABB      
  Sl no: OHB 3528     
  Production year:2010 IEC 62271-100     
  OHB 36.25.32 circuit breaker     
  Rated Voltage: 36kv     
  Rated Current:800A     
  Frequency ; 50Hz     
  Insulation level70kv/170kv pk     
  Short circuit breaking current:25kA rms     
 Short    circuit    withstand    current    &     
 duration:25kA 3sec     
 Short circuit making current:62.5kA pk     
 Operating sequence: o-0.3s-CO-3min-CO     
 Closing coil supply voltage:110V DC     
 Opening coil supply voltage:110V DC     
 Motor supply voltage:230V AC     
  Sf6GasPressure(20DegreeCelsius) :380kPa     
      
 Grand total     
        

 

 
 
 
Seal and signature of the Bidder


